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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming

Event	1		Girls	8-10	200	LC	Meter	IM	Junior
CC: 3:07.51 A	Gasparotto2007

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 101 3:20.63Wells, Kiarni
SP Gosford East 102 3:40.85Day, Samantha
SP Gosford East 103 3:51.39Fitzpatrick, Jade
Mac Warnervale 104 4:00.14Franke, Mila
Olr Wyoming 105 4:07.65Deimezis, Frankie
Olss Terrigal 106 4:07.67Small, Pippa

Event	2		Boys	8-10	200	LC	Meter	IM	Junior
CC: 3:10.21 B	Chilcott2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SM Toukley 101 3:47.20Baxter, Ollie
SC Wyong 102 3:48.01Watson, Archer
SM Toukley 103 3:56.67Carter, Oliver
Olss Terrigal 10--- DQOhlback, Levi

Event	3		Girls	11-13	200	LC	Meter	IM	Senior
CC: 2:51.32 S	Till2010

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 121 3:02.49Sharman, Piper
SB Lake Munmorah 122 3:15.35McDermott, Samantha
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 113 3:36.30McLennan, Chloe
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 114 3:43.00Hutchinson, Charlotte
S j Tumbi Umbi 115 3:54.48Boyd, Charlie
Olr The Entrance 126 3:57.69Morris, Alanni
HC Kincumber 12--- DQBell, Grace
SP Gosford East 12--- DQStark, Ava

Event	4		Boys	11-13	200	LC	Meter	IM	Senior
CC: 2:38.13 K	Casey2002

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 121 2:57.45Fitzpatrick, Kayden
Olss Terrigal 112 3:22.75Walkaden, Van
SB Lake Munmorah 113 3:24.01Burke, Logan
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 124 3:37.86Hopley, Nicholas
SM Toukley 125 3:41.36Baxter, Flynn
Olr The Entrance 12--- DQMcMahon, Will
Mac Warnervale 12--- DQFranke, Jett
Olr The Entrance 11--- DQNapier, Lukas
SC Wyong 12--- DQTibbey, Cody

Event	5		Girls	8	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 39.31 A	Gasparotto2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal  81 52.44Davies, Holly
Olss Terrigal  82 53.13Ryan, Lucy
S j Tumbi Umbi  83 53.50Bradley, Bailey
SM Toukley  84 55.98Wark, Stella
HC Kincumber  85 59.92Sherwood, Eva
S j Tumbi Umbi  86 1:00.28Hole, Ella
Mac Warnervale  87 1:02.80Russell, Harriet
SC Wyong  88 1:04.20Kendrick, Abigail
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  89 1:04.31Brown, Georgie
SP Gosford East  810 1:04.42Crawford, Lani
HC Kincumber  811 1:05.65Brack, Aleeia
Olr The Entrance  812 1:07.28Gilligan, Hazel
Mac Warnervale  813 1:10.68Ford, Skye

Sjb Woy Woy Sth  814 1:11.15Hila, Grace
Olr The Entrance  815 1:12.73Patten, Aria
SB Lake Munmorah  8--- DNFFalzon, Ellie

Event	6		Boys	8	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 38.02 C	Kondrat2006

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olr The Entrance  81 47.75Johnson, Remy
SB Lake Munmorah  82 52.18Burke, Brodie
SC Wyong  83 53.03Tibbey, Lachy
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  84 53.26Hutchinson, William
HC Kincumber  85 53.38White, Harry
S j Tumbi Umbi  86 55.92Noble, Kai
S j Tumbi Umbi  87 57.39Wright, Oscar
Olr The Entrance  88 57.45Horwoord, Vincent
SC Wyong  89 59.28Baker, James
Olss Terrigal  810 1:00.35Walton, Robert
SB Lake Munmorah  811 1:00.41Gooley, Hudson
Olss Terrigal  812 1:00.89Gaynor, Harley
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  813 1:05.08Lee, Franklin
SM Toukley  814 1:09.61Harris, Asher
Mac Warnervale  815 1:10.01Thomas, Hudson
Mac Warnervale  816 1:14.21Randle, Kai
SM Toukley  817 1:21.41Lovett, Rocco

Event	7		Girls	9	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 35.88 K	Richards2009

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olr The Entrance  91 44.20Borgman, Evie
Olss Terrigal  92 44.38Goodworth, Amara
SB Lake Munmorah  9*3 48.23Hohn, Milla
S j Tumbi Umbi  9*3 48.23Glover, Emily
HC Kincumber  95 48.75Finnigan, Grace
Olr Wyoming  96 48.77De Melo, Charlotte
Mac Warnervale  97 48.99Murphy, Lilliana
SB Lake Munmorah  98 49.08Vanderwolf, Quinn
HC Kincumber  99 49.37Hunt, Georgia
Olss Terrigal  910 49.56Walkaden, Indi
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  911 50.02Salvaterra, Lilly
SM Toukley  912 50.51Rowan, Zarli
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  913 50.53Ingold, Delilah
Olr Wyoming  914 51.07Deimezis, Billie
SP Gosford East  915 51.13Longo, Arabella
S j Tumbi Umbi  916 52.07Nissen, Bluebell
SM Toukley  917 54.86Nowland, Andie
SC Wyong  918 55.00Reynolds, Courtney
Olr The Entrance  919 56.62Farrugia, Madison
SC Wyong  920 57.42Lake, Georgia
SC Wyong  921 1:02.77Smith, Claudia
SP Gosford East  922 1:04.42Hague, Harlow

Event	8		Boys	9	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 35.97 C	Kondrat2007

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  91 41.92McLennan, Clayton
SB Lake Munmorah  92 46.69Tatola, Oliver
SB Lake Munmorah  93 46.73Myers, Rhoden
HC Kincumber  94 46.81Gahan, Darcy
Olr The Entrance  95 47.69Goddard, Emile
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming
(Event	8		Boys	9	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
HC Kincumber  96 47.75Nunn, Hudson
S j Tumbi Umbi  97 47.89Smith, Hudson
Olss Terrigal  98 50.71Longo, Marcus
Olss Terrigal  99 52.29Goodworth, Jonah
S j Tumbi Umbi  910 52.34Fletcher, Koen
Olr Wyoming  911 53.60O'Brien, Hudson
SM Toukley  912 54.06McDonald, Tariq
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  913 54.34Hessiom, Lincoln
SM Toukley  914 54.98Green, Harrison
Olr The Entrance  915 55.45Diaz, Patrick
Olr Wyoming  916 57.03O'Brien, Corbin
Mac Warnervale  917 59.62Cottee, Ashton
Mac Warnervale  918 1:08.17Martin, Jake
SP Gosford East  919 1:17.85Kautnzer-Petley, Lennon
SC Wyong  920 1:23.46Cox, Michael

Event	9		Girls	10	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 33.68 A	Gasparotto2007

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 101 37.26Wells, Kiarni
SP Gosford East 102 38.46Day, Samantha
Olr Wyoming 103 40.76Deimezis, Frankie
S j Tumbi Umbi 104 41.90Weaver, Emilia
Olss Terrigal 105 42.37Blanco, Felicity
SP Gosford East 106 43.03Fitzpatrick, Jade
SM Toukley 107 43.15Walker, Eva
SC Wyong 108 43.58Grif in, Claire
S j Tumbi Umbi 109 43.70Jackson, Chloe
SM Toukley 1010 45.45McGrory, Isla
Olss Terrigal 1011 46.34Small, Pippa
Mac Warnervale 1012 46.75Franke, Mila
Olr The Entrance 1013 47.47Hillier, Maeve
Olr The Entrance 1014 47.51Keating, Ivie
SB Lake Munmorah 1015 48.15Falzon, Kaley
SP Gosford East 1016 48.66Masia, Laine
Olr Wyoming 1017 49.20Tillot, Charlie
SC Wyong 1018 51.16Kamoe, Daisy
HC Kincumber 1019 52.20Bennett, Evie
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1020 52.26Greentree, Georgia
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1021 52.96Timmis, Grace
HC Kincumber 1022 54.91Bell, Violet
Mac Warnervale 1023 57.96Bussell, Evie

Event	10		Boys	10	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 33.89 R	Napoleon2000

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 101 38.72Gurnhill, Zoran
SC Wyong 102 39.36Watson, Archer
Mac Warnervale 103 40.97Marler, Brooklyn
SM Toukley 104 41.04Baxter, Ollie
SC Wyong 105 41.35Bull, Nayte
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 106 42.82Baensch, Aspen
HC Kincumber 107 43.94Acland, Hunter
Olss Terrigal 108 44.29Ohlback, Levi
HC Kincumber 109 44.46Twomey-Perkins, Nat
SM Toukley 1010 44.62Carter, Oliver

S j Tumbi Umbi 1011 46.14Huntington, Oliver
S j Tumbi Umbi 1012 46.70Lane, Leo
Olr The Entrance 1013 47.02Garling, Henry
SP Gosford East 1014 47.07Powell, Matthew
Mac Warnervale 1015 47.52Ellmore, Zachary
Olr Wyoming 1016 48.14Walsh, Tyler
SB Lake Munmorah 1017 48.63Rhodes, Aston
SP Gosford East 1018 51.47Kelly, Lucas
Olr Wyoming 1019 55.92Tambasco, Angelo
SC Wyong 1020 1:00.62Kennedy, Bailey
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 10--- DQMurray, Carter

Event	11		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 31.22 K	Richards2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 111 35.62Smith, Rahnie
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 112 37.14McLennan, Chloe
S j Tumbi Umbi 113 37.95Wright, Lola
Olss Terrigal 114 38.06Milanovic, Eden
SB Lake Munmorah 115 38.61Graf, Evie
Olss Terrigal 116 38.64McCarthy, Layla
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 117 39.25Bennett, Summer
SM Toukley 118 40.34Gilmore, Asha
SC Wyong 119 41.86Grif in, Jayde
Olr The Entrance 1110 42.54Ganesh, Arya
Olr The Entrance 1111 43.70Arve Jones, Zara
HC Kincumber 1112 43.89Irvine, Amelia
S j Tumbi Umbi 1113 44.77Boyd, Charlie
SM Toukley 1114 46.13Blanch ield, Ruby
Mac Warnervale 1115 46.75Park, Sienna
HC Kincumber 1116 47.69Bell, Claudia
SP Gosford East 1117 48.61Barclay, Lucie
SC Wyong 1118 48.92Reynolds, Quinn
Olr Wyoming 1119 49.95Combes, Evelyne
Olr Wyoming 1120 50.82Martin, Grace
SP Gosford East 1121 52.50Lindsay, Sophie

Event	12		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 32.12 R	Napoleon2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olr The Entrance 111 35.62Napier, Lukas
SB Lake Munmorah 112 38.43Burke, Logan
Olss Terrigal 113 38.59Davis, Hamish
Olss Terrigal 114 38.66Walkaden, Van
SP Gosford East 115 38.71Longo, Jackson
HC Kincumber 116 39.35Martin, Abel
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 117 40.21Grey, Ayrton
Olr Wyoming 118 41.65Murphy, Walter
Olr The Entrance 119 41.79Plumb, Nate
SM Toukley 1110 42.35Ives, Lennox
S j Tumbi Umbi 1111 42.84Mensforth, Archer
SB Lake Munmorah 1112 43.11Cannon, Riley
S j Tumbi Umbi 1113 43.13Planten, Joshua
SP Gosford East 1114 43.63Clark, Samuel
SC Wyong 1115 43.66Bull, Kobey
Mac Warnervale 1116 43.69Canadas, Blaise
Olr Wyoming 1117 43.93Lightbody, Daniel
Mac Warnervale 1118 45.13Murphy, Dominic
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming
(Event	12		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SC Wyong 1119 45.48Thomson, Spencer
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1120 46.14Eckford, Harlie
HC Kincumber 1121 46.84Byrne, Jack
SM Toukley 1122 48.30Roberts, kai

Event	13		Girls	12	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 31.24 A	Bain2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 121 32.07Sharman, Piper
SB Lake Munmorah 122 34.73McDermott, Samantha
Olss Terrigal 123 35.94Gurnhill, Monais
SP Gosford East 124 37.98Verolin, Laila
SP Gosford East 125 38.33Stark, Ava
SB Lake Munmorah 126 38.67Lobb, Sophie
Olr The Entrance 127 38.70Kearney, Ella
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 128 38.98Callaghan, Alia
Olr Wyoming 129 40.22Howells, Olivia
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1210 40.37Davey, Jasmin
SC Wyong 1211 41.14Partelle, Skye
HC Kincumber 1212 41.69Bell, Grace
S j Tumbi Umbi 1213 42.11Smith, Maddison
Olr The Entrance 1214 42.26Kennedy-Wilke, Kayla
Olr Wyoming 1215 43.03Slade, Kailani
SC Wyong 1216 43.99Chapman, Sophia
SM Toukley 1217 44.23Hayes, Teyah
HC Kincumber 1218 44.25Lawless, India Rose
Mac Warnervale 1219 44.50Bilsborough, Ivy
SC Wyong 1220 44.69Browne, Grace
S j Tumbi Umbi 1221 44.77Goodway, Stella
SM Toukley 1222 45.81Cousins, Evie
Mac Warnervale 1223 45.82Twomey, Caoimhe

Event	14		Boys	12	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
CC: 30.41 A	Jeffrey2001

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 121 33.71Fitzpatrick, Kayden
Olr The Entrance 122 34.81McMahon, Will
SB Lake Munmorah 123 35.69Pigott, Harry
SM Toukley 124 35.97Brown, Jase
HC Kincumber 125 36.15Smith, Ashton
SM Toukley 126 37.11Baxter, Flynn
S j Tumbi Umbi 127 37.55Nissen, Calab
SC Wyong 128 37.81Tibbey, Cody
S j Tumbi Umbi 129 38.64Sandys, Leon
Olss Terrigal 1210 38.80Georgiou, Toli
SP Gosford East 1211 39.53Clark, Patrick
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1212 39.61Hopley, Nicholas
Olss Terrigal 1213 40.20Warren, Oscar
Mac Warnervale 1214 41.22Franke, Jett
Olr The Entrance 1215 41.28Farrugia, Byron
HC Kincumber 1216 41.35Cole, Zachary
Olr The Entrance 1217 41.40Smith, Aaron
Olr Wyoming 1218 41.75Feuerstein, Mason
Mac Warnervale 1219 42.54O'Neill, William
SC Wyong 1220 47.49Isted, Bodhi
Olr Wyoming 1221 52.04Switzer, Ashton

Event	21		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Junior
CC: 37.25 E	Tonnet2002

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 101 48.34Day, Samantha
SB Lake Munmorah 102 48.65Wells, Kiarni
Mac Warnervale 103 54.04Franke, Mila
S j Tumbi Umbi 104 54.60Weaver, Emilia
S j Tumbi Umbi 105 54.78Jackson, Chloe
Olr Wyoming 106 55.95Deimezis, Frankie
Olr The Entrance  97 56.04Borgman, Evie
Olss Terrigal 108 56.79Small, Pippa
SM Toukley 109 57.72McGrory, Isla
SP Gosford East 1010 59.25Fitzpatrick, Jade
SM Toukley 1011 1:01.44Anderson, Sophie
SB Lake Munmorah 1012 1:02.36Knights, Marley
HC Kincumber  913 1:04.07Hunt, Georgia
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  914 1:12.36Ingold, Delilah
Olss Terrigal  9--- DQWalkaden, Indi
Mac Warnervale  9--- DQMurphy, Lilliana
Olr The Entrance 10--- DQMaguire, Elsa
HC Kincumber  9--- DQFinnigan, Grace
Olr Wyoming  9--- DQDeimezis, Billie
SP Gosford East 10--- DQBeaver Reyes, Chloe

Event	22		Boys	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Junior
CC: 35.65 B	Casey2002

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SM Toukley 101 49.73Carter, Oliver
Olss Terrigal 102 53.66Ohlback, Levi
SM Toukley 103 54.24Baxter, Ollie
SC Wyong 104 54.58Watson, Archer
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 105 1:00.99Murray, Carter
SC Wyong 106 1:01.85Bull, Nayte
Olss Terrigal 107 1:02.04Gurnhill, Zoran
Mac Warnervale 108 1:02.15Burns, Maverick
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  99 1:07.48McLennan, Clayton
HC Kincumber 10--- DQTwomey-Perkins, Nat
Olr The Entrance 10--- DQGarling, Henry
Olr The Entrance 10--- DQEldridge, Ace
Olr Wyoming 10--- DQLudlam, Spencer
S j Tumbi Umbi  9--- DQSmith, Hudson
S j Tumbi Umbi  9--- DQFletcher, Koen
SP Gosford East 10--- DQKelly, Lucas
Mac Warnervale 10--- DQEllmore, Zachary
HC Kincumber 10--- DNFHarris, Toby

Event	23		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
CC: 34.66 E	Tonnet2003

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 111 42.18McLennan, Chloe
Olss Terrigal 112 42.98McCarthy, Layla
SB Lake Munmorah 113 43.07Smith, Rahnie
Olss Terrigal 114 45.16Clegg, Edith
S j Tumbi Umbi 115 49.77Wright, Lola
SM Toukley 116 49.88Gilmore, Asha
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 117 50.48Hutchinson, Charlotte
Olr The Entrance 118 54.45Ganesh, Arya
HC Kincumber 119 55.87Irvine, Amelia
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming
(Event	23		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SM Toukley 1110 56.30Chambers, Ivy
S j Tumbi Umbi 1111 58.54Boyd, Charlie
SC Wyong 1112 1:00.41MacAlphine, Kallie
SC Wyong 1113 1:01.24Reynolds, Quinn
HC Kincumber 1114 1:07.61Bell, Claudia
Olr The Entrance 11--- DQAshton, Erin
Mac Warnervale 11--- DQPark, Sienna
SP Gosford East 11--- DQSebastian, Ailish
SP Gosford East 11--- DQPaulsen, Evelyn

Event	24		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
CC: 34.47 R	Napoleon2001

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 111 41.39Burke, Logan
Olss Terrigal 112 41.71Walkaden, Van
HC Kincumber 113 46.02Martin, Abel
Olr The Entrance 114 48.24Plumb, Nate
Olr The Entrance 115 50.19Napier, Lukas
S j Tumbi Umbi 116 53.24Mensforth, Archer
SC Wyong 117 57.55Thomson, Spencer
Mac Warnervale 118 1:01.78Hill, Carter
SB Lake Munmorah 119 1:02.31Mitchell, Oliver
Olr Wyoming 1110 1:02.87Murphy, Walter
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1111 1:12.29Eckford, Harlie
SM Toukley 1112 1:13.46Eggleton, Oliver
SM Toukley 11--- DQSaid, Hayden
S j Tumbi Umbi 11--- DQMajchrowski, Lennox
SP Gosford East 11--- DQLongo, Jackson
Mac Warnervale 11--- DQHarris, Alexander
SC Wyong 11--- DQBull, Kobey
SP Gosford East 11--- DQClark, Samuel

Event	25		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Senior
CC: 34.10 Piper	Sharman17/02/2025

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 121 34.10Sharman, Piper
SB Lake Munmorah 122 39.68McDermott, Samantha
Olss Terrigal 123 42.86Gurnhill, Monais
SP Gosford East 124 45.03Verolin, Laila
SP Gosford East 125 46.51Stark, Ava
SC Wyong 126 46.79Partelle, Skye
Olr The Entrance 127 47.97Kirkby, Elouise
SB Lake Munmorah 128 49.19Lobb, Sophie
HC Kincumber 129 52.56Lawless, India Rose
SM Toukley 1210 53.01Haskins, Sienna
Olr Wyoming 1211 54.45Slade, Kailani
Olr Wyoming 1212 55.43Howells, Olivia
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1213 59.90Callaghan, Alia
SC Wyong 12--- DQChapman, Sophia
Mac Warnervale 12--- DQHerbert, Elsie
HC Kincumber 12--- DQBell, Grace
SM Toukley 12--- DQCashin, Josilyn
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 12--- DQDavey, Jasmin

Event	26		Boys	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly	Senior
CC: 31.97 B	Casey2004

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 121 36.63Fitzpatrick, Kayden
Olr The Entrance 122 42.50McMahon, Will
SP Gosford East 123 43.37Clark, Patrick
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 124 47.94Hopley, Nicholas
S j Tumbi Umbi 125 49.39Noone, Michael
HC Kincumber 126 50.59Smith, Ashton
SM Toukley 127 50.73Baxter, Flynn
Olss Terrigal 128 51.51Georgiou, Toli
Mac Warnervale 129 51.91Franke, Jett
S j Tumbi Umbi 1210 53.96Nissen, Calab
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1211 1:02.21Murray, Beau
HC Kincumber 1212 1:07.93Cole, Zachary
SM Toukley 12--- DQClark, Cruz
Olr The Entrance 12--- DQFarrugia, Byron
Olr The Entrance 12--- DQPeters, Jack
Olss Terrigal 12--- DQWarren, Oscar
Mac Warnervale 12--- DQCottee, Hudson
SC Wyong 12--- DQTibbey, Cody
SC Wyong 12--- DQWilson, Zach

Event	31		Girls	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle	All	Age
CC: 1:07.20 E	Touzell1996

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 121 1:15.29Sharman, Piper
SB Lake Munmorah 122 1:16.66McDermott, Samantha
SP Gosford East 123 1:25.48Stark, Ava
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 114 1:28.32McLennan, Chloe
Olr Wyoming 125 1:31.68Howells, Olivia
SM Toukley 116 1:34.53Gilmore, Asha
Olr The Entrance 127 1:35.62Kearney, Ella
Olr Wyoming 108 1:35.88Deimezis, Frankie
HC Kincumber 129 1:37.33Bell, Grace
S j Tumbi Umbi 1110 1:42.62Boyd, Charlie
SC Wyong 1211 1:52.54Chapman, Sophia

Event	32		Boys	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle	All	Age
CC: 1:07.00 P	Ivits1997

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 121 1:15.32Fitzpatrick, Kayden
SB Lake Munmorah 112 1:25.23Burke, Logan
SM Toukley 123 1:25.39Baxter, Flynn
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 124 1:25.76Hopley, Nicholas
Olss Terrigal 125 1:29.06Georgiou, Toli
Olr The Entrance 116 1:31.15Napier, Lukas
S j Tumbi Umbi 127 1:33.11Nissen, Calab
SC Wyong 128 1:33.31Tibbey, Cody
Mac Warnervale 129 1:36.06Franke, Jett
SC Wyong 1010 1:36.91Watson, Archer
HC Kincumber 1211 1:40.04Smith, Ashton
Mac Warnervale 1212 1:40.89Cottee, Hudson
Olr Wyoming 1113 1:46.18Lightbody, Daniel
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming

Event	35		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Junior
CC: 46.39 B	Martin1995

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 101 53.40Wells, Kiarni
SP Gosford East 102 54.22Day, Samantha
Olss Terrigal 103 55.88Blanco, Felicity
SP Gosford East 104 56.48Fitzpatrick, Jade
Mac Warnervale 105 56.68Franke, Mila
Olss Terrigal  96 57.08Walkaden, Indi
S j Tumbi Umbi 107 57.71Weaver, Emilia
SP Gosford East 108 1:00.99Masia, Laine
Olr The Entrance  99 1:01.36Borgman, Evie
Olr Wyoming 1010 1:01.54Tillot, Charlie
S j Tumbi Umbi 1011 1:02.05Jackson, Chloe
SC Wyong 1012 1:02.57Grif in, Claire
Olr The Entrance 1013 1:02.73Hillier, Maeve
SC Wyong 1014 1:03.29Roo, Kyra
SM Toukley 1015 1:04.09Anderson, Sophie
Olr Wyoming 1016 1:05.15Deimezis, Frankie
SB Lake Munmorah  917 1:06.37Hohn, Milla
SM Toukley 1018 1:06.41McGrory, Isla
HC Kincumber 1019 1:07.38Bell, Violet
Mac Warnervale 1020 1:09.62Bussell, Evie
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  921 1:10.14Ingold, Delilah
HC Kincumber  922 1:13.29Hunt, Georgia
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 10--- DQLamond, Evie

Event	36		Boys	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Junior
CC: 44.36 B	Chilcott2005

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SC Wyong 101 54.25Watson, Archer
SM Toukley 102 56.86Baxter, Ollie
Olss Terrigal 103 58.84Ohlback, Levi
HC Kincumber  94 58.92Nunn, Hudson
S j Tumbi Umbi 105 1:00.28Lane, Leo
Olss Terrigal 106 1:00.77Reiher, Josh
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 107 1:01.37Murray, Carter
SM Toukley 108 1:02.37Carroll, James
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  99 1:03.04McLennan, Clayton
HC Kincumber 1010 1:03.31Harris, Toby
SB Lake Munmorah 1011 1:03.81Wells, Issac
SB Lake Munmorah 1012 1:04.04Hatzinikolaou, Thiago
Olr The Entrance 1013 1:04.25Garling, Henry
Mac Warnervale 1014 1:05.79Marler, Brooklyn
S j Tumbi Umbi  915 1:06.55Fletcher, Koen
Mac Warnervale 1016 1:08.28Ellmore, Sebastian
Olr The Entrance  817 1:10.53Johnson, Remy
Olr Wyoming 1018 1:12.41Walsh, Tyler
SP Gosford East 1019 1:16.44Noble, Elijah
SP Gosford East 1020 1:17.66Kelly, Lucas
SC Wyong 10--- DQBull, Nayte
Olr Wyoming 10--- DQLudlam, Spencer

Event	37		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
CC: 41.47 M	Callaghan2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 111 47.25McCarthy, Layla
SB Lake Munmorah 112 51.39Smith, Rahnie

Sjb Woy Woy Sth 113 53.07McLennan, Chloe
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 114 53.13Hutchinson, Charlotte
SC Wyong 115 55.20Grif in, Jayde
Olr The Entrance 116 56.80Ganesh, Arya
Olss Terrigal 117 57.01Clegg, Edith
S j Tumbi Umbi 118 57.05Wright, Lola
Olr The Entrance 119 58.31Ashton, Erin
SM Toukley 1110 58.66Mahia, Eden
HC Kincumber 1111 1:00.13Bell, Claudia
SP Gosford East 1112 1:00.41Barclay, Lucie
SB Lake Munmorah 1113 1:01.68Smith, Mia
SP Gosford East 1114 1:01.85Lindsay, Sophie
S j Tumbi Umbi 1115 1:02.88Binns, Liesl
Mac Warnervale 1116 1:02.90Park, Sienna
SC Wyong 1117 1:03.32Reynolds, Quinn
SM Toukley 1118 1:06.01Donn, Amelia
HC Kincumber 1119 1:08.08Irvine, Amelia

Event	38		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
CC: 42.22 C	Kondrat2009

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 111 50.97Burke, Logan
Olss Terrigal 112 52.50Walkaden, Van
S j Tumbi Umbi 113 55.00Planten, Joshua
Olr The Entrance 114 57.58Plumb, Nate
Olr The Entrance 115 58.16Napier, Lukas
SP Gosford East 116 58.22Longo, Jackson
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 117 58.97Eckford, Harlie
Olr Wyoming 118 1:00.26Murphy, Walter
Mac Warnervale 119 1:00.38Harris, Alexander
SM Toukley 1110 1:01.61Said, Hayden
SB Lake Munmorah 1111 1:01.78Cannon, Riley
Olss Terrigal 1112 1:02.15Kelly, Kevin
HC Kincumber 1113 1:02.44Byrne, Jack
S j Tumbi Umbi 1114 1:03.45Edwards, Taj
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1115 1:04.40Grey, Ayrton
SP Gosford East 1116 1:06.93Clark, Samuel
SM Toukley 1117 1:07.21Ives, Lennox
Mac Warnervale 1118 1:08.42Hill, Carter
HC Kincumber 1119 1:08.56Martin, Abel
SC Wyong 1120 1:09.96Bull, Kobey

Event	39		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Senior
CC: 42.07 S	Till2010

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 121 44.57McDermott, Samantha
HC Kincumber 122 48.68Bell, Grace
Olss Terrigal 123 49.14Sharman, Piper
Olss Terrigal 124 52.49Gurnhill, Monais
SP Gosford East 125 54.51Verolin, Laila
SP Gosford East 126 55.04Stark, Ava
S j Tumbi Umbi 127 55.71Glover, Isla
SB Lake Munmorah 128 56.06Solman, Evannah
Olr The Entrance 129 56.25Kearney, Ella
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1210 59.25Davey, Jasmin
SM Toukley 1211 1:00.33Haskins, Sienna
SC Wyong 1212 1:01.21Partelle, Skye
SC Wyong 1213 1:01.90Chapman, Sophia
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming
(Event	39		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Senior)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1214 1:02.16Keighran, Danielle
S j Tumbi Umbi 1215 1:05.62Smith, Maddison
HC Kincumber 1216 1:07.19Lawless, India Rose
SM Toukley 1217 1:07.23Turner, Maci
Olr The Entrance 12--- DQCoates, Luna
Olr Wyoming 12--- DQHowells, Olivia
Mac Warnervale 12--- DQTwomey, Caoimhe

Event	40		Boys	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke	Senior
CC: 39.10 B	Casey2004

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 121 48.21Fitzpatrick, Kayden
Mac Warnervale 122 49.97Franke, Jett
Olr The Entrance 123 50.72Farrugia, Byron
SM Toukley 124 51.81Baxter, Flynn
Olr The Entrance 125 53.28McMahon, Will
Olss Terrigal 126 53.73Warren, Oscar
HC Kincumber 127 53.97Smith, Ashton
SM Toukley 128 54.18Micallef, Rhys
Olss Terrigal 129 54.95Goodworth, Jacob
SC Wyong 1210 56.57Tibbey, Cody
Olr The Entrance 1211 56.85Jichi, Aiden
SP Gosford East 1212 57.36Clark, Patrick
HC Kincumber 1213 57.85Dore, James
S j Tumbi Umbi 1214 58.30Noone, Michael
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1215 1:00.80Hopley, Nicholas
SC Wyong 1216 1:05.67Wilson, Zach
S j Tumbi Umbi 12--- DQBurr, Riley
Mac Warnervale 12--- DQO'Neill, William

Event	45		Girls	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Junior
CC: 41.28 K	Richards2010

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 101 45.40Wells, Kiarni
SP Gosford East 102 47.66Day, Samantha
SM Toukley 103 48.25Walker, Eva
S j Tumbi Umbi 104 48.98Weaver, Emilia
Olss Terrigal  95 49.97Goodworth, Amara
S j Tumbi Umbi 106 50.76O'Keeffe, Hartley
Olr Wyoming 107 50.92Deimezis, Frankie
Olss Terrigal 108 51.01Blanco, Felicity
Mac Warnervale 109 51.07Franke, Mila
SP Gosford East 1010 51.29Fitzpatrick, Jade
SC Wyong 1011 51.32Grif in, Claire
Mac Warnervale  912 52.19Murphy, Lilliana
SP Gosford East 1013 52.55Masia, Laine
SM Toukley 1014 53.19McGrory, Isla
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1015 54.17Timmis, Grace
SB Lake Munmorah 1016 55.30O'Mara, Maddison
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  917 55.70Salvaterra, Lilly
HC Kincumber  918 57.63Bishop, Zara
Olr The Entrance 1019 58.67Hillier, Maeve
Olr Wyoming  920 1:00.27Deimezis, Billie
Mac Warnervale 1021 1:01.07Bussell, Evie
HC Kincumber  922 1:01.53Hunt, Georgia
Olr The Entrance  923 1:01.86Borgman, Evie

SC Wyong 10--- DQKamoe, Daisy

Event	46		Boys	8-10	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Junior
CC: 39.65 B	Casey2002

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olr The Entrance 101 49.95Garling, Henry
SM Toukley 102 50.30Carter, Oliver
Olss Terrigal 103 51.21Ohlback, Levi
SM Toukley 104 51.47Baxter, Ollie
SC Wyong 105 51.62Bull, Nayte
SC Wyong 106 52.08Watson, Archer
HC Kincumber  97 53.51Gahan, Darcy
Mac Warnervale 108 53.72Marler, Brooklyn
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  89 54.13Hutchinson, William
HC Kincumber 1010 54.42Harris, Toby
Mac Warnervale 1011 55.02Ellmore, Sebastian
S j Tumbi Umbi 1012 56.74Lane, Leo
S j Tumbi Umbi  913 57.06Brown, Reggie
Olss Terrigal 1014 57.56Gurnhill, Zoran
Sjb Woy Woy Sth  915 57.74McLennan, Clayton
Olr Wyoming 1016 58.24Ludlam, Spencer
SP Gosford East 1017 1:05.14Kelly, Lucas
Olr Wyoming 1018 1:07.79Tambasco, Angelo
SP Gosford East 10--- DQPowell, Matthew

Event	47		Girls	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
CC: 37.73 M	Harris2011

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SB Lake Munmorah 111 43.84Smith, Rahnie
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 112 45.92McLennan, Chloe
Olss Terrigal 113 46.10McCarthy, Layla
SM Toukley 114 46.40Gilmore, Asha
Olss Terrigal 115 46.73Milanovic, Eden
S j Tumbi Umbi 116 49.11Wright, Lola
S j Tumbi Umbi 117 49.13Boyd, Charlie
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 118 49.99Bennett, Summer
SB Lake Munmorah 119 50.15Graf, Evie
SM Toukley 1110 53.30Blanch ield, Ruby
Olr The Entrance 1111 53.63Ashton, Erin
SC Wyong 1112 53.98Reynolds, Quinn
Olr The Entrance 1113 55.10Ganesh, Arya
HC Kincumber 1114 55.40Irvine, Amelia
HC Kincumber 1115 55.65Bell, Claudia
SC Wyong 1116 56.13Grif in, Jayde
SP Gosford East 1117 57.94Paulsen, Evelyn
Mac Warnervale 1118 59.51Park, Sienna

Event	48		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
CC: 36.29 P	Ivits1996

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olr The Entrance 111 44.00Napier, Lukas
HC Kincumber 112 45.86Martin, Abel
SB Lake Munmorah 113 46.54Burke, Logan
Olss Terrigal 114 47.41Walkaden, Van
Olr The Entrance 115 50.06Plumb, Nate
S j Tumbi Umbi 116 50.33Mensforth, Archer
SC Wyong 117 50.65Bull, Kobey
SP Gosford East 118 51.01Longo, Jackson
Mac Warnervale 119 51.20Canadas, Blaise
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming
(Event	48		Boys	11	Year	Olds	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
S j Tumbi Umbi 1110 51.31Planten, Joshua
SB Lake Munmorah 1111 51.44Mitchell, Oliver
Olr Wyoming 1112 52.22Murphy, Walter
SP Gosford East 1113 52.29Walbancke, Zac
Olss Terrigal 1114 52.72Davis, Hamish
SC Wyong 1115 52.96Thomson, Spencer
Mac Warnervale 1116 54.84Hill, Carter
SM Toukley 11*17 54.93Scannell, Sunny
HC Kincumber 11*17 54.93Byrne, Jack
Olr Wyoming 1119 54.98Taylor, Kingston
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1120 58.06Milczarczyk, Zac
SM Toukley 1121 1:02.71Ives, Lennox

Event	49		Girls	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Senior
CC: 37.90 J	Thirlwell2003

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Olss Terrigal 121 41.48Sharman, Piper
SB Lake Munmorah 122 43.21McDermott, Samantha
Olss Terrigal 123 44.60Burris, Olive
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 124 45.75Callaghan, Alia
SP Gosford East 125 45.77Stark, Ava
SC Wyong 126 47.23Partelle, Skye
Olr The Entrance 127 47.96Kirkby, Elouise
Mac Warnervale 128 48.62Bilsborough, Ivy
HC Kincumber 129 49.67Bell, Grace
SB Lake Munmorah 1210 50.17Lobb, Sophie
Olr Wyoming 1211 50.21Howells, Olivia
SP Gosford East 1212 50.40Verolin, Laila
Sjb Woy Woy Sth 1213 50.74Way, Maddison
S j Tumbi Umbi 1214 51.68Smith, Maddison
Olr The Entrance 1215 52.48Kennedy-Wilke, Kayla
Mac Warnervale 1216 52.91Smith, Amelia
HC Kincumber 1217 54.51Lawless, India Rose
SM Toukley 1218 54.66Cashin, Josilyn
S j Tumbi Umbi 1219 54.80Goodway, Stella
Olr Wyoming 1220 54.84Slade, Kailani
SC Wyong 1221 57.67Chapman, Sophia
SM Toukley 1222 58.05Livingstone-Thomas, Hol
SC Wyong 1223 1:00.35Broom ield, Hannah
Mac Warnervale 1224 1:00.57Hawkins, Imogen

Event	50		Boys	12-13	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke	Senior
CC: 35.40 B	Casey2004

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
SP Gosford East 121 39.92Fitzpatrick, Kayden
SB Lake Munmorah 122 42.53Pigott, Harry
SM Toukley 123 44.67Brown, Jase
SM Toukley 124 44.95Baxter, Flynn
Olss Terrigal 125 45.34Anderson, Paxton
Olss Terrigal 126 47.16Georgiou, Toli
HC Kincumber 127 47.20Smith, Ashton
Olr The Entrance 128 47.29McMahon, Will
SP Gosford East 129 48.11Clark, Patrick
Mac Warnervale 1210 48.18O'Neill, William
S j Tumbi Umbi 1211 48.91Nissen, Calab
Olr The Entrance 1212 50.92Smith, Aaron

Olr The Entrance 1213 51.43Farrugia, Byron
SC Wyong 1214 53.29Ibister, Leon
SC Wyong 1215 53.48Greentree, Taylor
Mac Warnervale 1216 53.62Franke, Jett
S j Tumbi Umbi 1217 56.11Noone, Michael
HC Kincumber 1218 56.26Cole, Zachary
SB Lake Munmorah 1219 56.97Edge, Ziggy

Event	55		Girls	8-10	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Junior
CC: 2:32.50 HC	Kincumber2010

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
1 2:55.83S j Tumbi Umbi

1) Weaver, Emilia 10 2) Jackson, Chloe 10
3) O'Keeffe, Hartley 10 4) Bradley, Frankie 10

2 2:57.27Olss Terrigal
1) Blanco, Felicity 10 2) Small, Pippa 10
3) Gunn, Annabelle 10 4) Goodworth, Amara 9

3 2:59.60SP Gosford East
1) Fitzpatrick, Jade 10 2) Masia, Laine 10
3) Beaver Reyes, Chloe 10 4) Day, Samantha 10

4 3:14.73SB Lake Munmorah
1) Wells, Kiarni 10 2) Falzon, Kaley 10
3) Platts, Dakoda 10 4) Hohn, Milla 9

5 3:18.98SM Toukley
1) Walker, Eva 10 2) McGrory, Isla 10
3) Bridge, Frankie 10 4) Anderson, Sophie 10

6 3:19.04Olr Wyoming
1) Deimezis, Billie 9 2) De Melo, Charlotte 9
3) Deimezis, Frankie 10 4) Tillot, Charlie 10

7 3:24.89Olr The Entrance
1) Borgman, Evie 9 2) Hillier, Maeve 10
3) Keating, Ivie 10 4) Maguire, Elsa 10

8 3:25.83SC Wyong
1) Grif in, Claire 10 2) Kamoe, Daisy 10
3) Lake, Georgia 9 4) McGrath, Kiara 10

9 3:27.79Sjb Woy Woy Sth
1) Salvaterra, Lilly 9 2) Ingold, Delilah 9
3) Timmis, Grace 10 4) Greentree, Georgia 10

10 3:31.31HC Kincumber
1) Finnigan, Grace 9 2) Bennett, Evie 10
3) Bell, Violet 10 4) Hunt, Georgia 9

11 3:32.79Mac Warnervale
1) Franke, Mila 10 2) Murphy, Lilliana 9
3) Bussell, Evie 10 4) Russell, Harriet 8

Event	56		Boys	8-10	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Junior
CC: 2:27.09 OLR	Wyoming2001

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
1 2:59.74Olss Terrigal

1) Gurnhill, Zoran 10 2) Ohlback, Levi 10
3) Anderson, Theo 10 4) Meares, Jamieson 10

2 3:01.74SM Toukley
1) Baxter, Ollie 10 2) Carter, Oliver 10
3) Brady, Aidan 10 4) Carroll, James 10

3 3:04.55HC Kincumber
1) Gahan, Darcy 9 2) Acland, Hunter 10
3) Harris, Toby 10 4) Twomey-Perkins, Nat 10
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Results	-	2025	Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming
(Event	56		Boys	8-10	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Junior)

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
4 3:04.72Sjb Woy Woy Sth

1) McLennan, Clayton 9 2) Baensch, Aspen 10
3) Murray, Carter 10 4) Hutchinson, William 8

5 3:06.09SB Lake Munmorah
1) Hohn, Phoenix 10 2) Myers, Rhoden 9
3) Tatola, Oliver 9 4) Rhodes, Aston 10

6 3:07.58Mac Warnervale
1) Marler, Brooklyn 10 2) Burns, Maverick 10
3) Ellmore, Zachary 10 4) Ellmore, Sebastian 10

7 3:16.65SC Wyong
1) Watson, Archer 10 2) Bull, Nayte 10
3) Tibbey, Lachy 8 4) Baker, James 8

8 3:18.87Olr The Entrance
1) Garling, Henry 10 2) Taylor, Charlie 10
3) Eldridge, Ace 10 4) Milne, Morgan 10

9 3:33.17S j Tumbi Umbi
1) Lane, Leo 10 2) Smith, Hudson 9
3) Fletcher, Koen 9 4) Huntington, Oliver 10

10 3:51.81Olr Wyoming
1) O'Brien, Corbin 9 2) O'Brien, Hudson 9
3) Walsh, Tyler 10 4) Tambasco, Angelo 10

11 4:15.45SP Gosford East
1) Kelly, Lucas 10 2) Powell, Matthew 10
3) Noble, Elijah 10 4) Maloney, Lewis 9

Event	57		Girls	11-13	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Senior
CC: 2:22.24 OLSS	Terrigal2011

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
1 2:23.06Olss Terrigal

1) Sharman, Piper 12 2) Gurnhill, Monais 12
3) Burris, Olive 12 4) McCarthy, Layla 11

2 2:32.63SB Lake Munmorah
1) McDermott, Samantha 12 2) Smith, Rahnie 11
3) Lobb, Sophie 12 4) McGrath, Willow 12

3 2:46.65Olr The Entrance
1) Kearney, Ella 12 2) Klein-Schiphorst, Ciara 12
3) Kennedy-Wilke, Kayla 12 4) Ganesh, Arya 11

4 2:56.07Olr Wyoming
1) Combes, Evelyne 11 2) Martin, Grace 11
3) Howells, Olivia 12 4) Slade, Kailani 12

5 2:58.70SP Gosford East
1) Stark, Ava 12 2) Verolin, Laila 12
3) Barclay, Lucie 11 4) Lindsay, Sophie 11

6 2:58.75SM Toukley
1) Gilmore, Asha 11 2) Blanch ield, Ruby 11
3) Cousins, Evie 12 4) Hayes, Teyah 12

7 3:00.20SC Wyong
1) Partelle, Skye 12 2) Chapman, Sophia 12
3) Smith, Natalia 12 4) Grif in, Jayde 11

8 3:09.14HC Kincumber
1) Lawless, India Rose 12 2) Irvine, Amelia 11
3) Bell, Claudia 11 4) Bell, Grace 12

9 3:17.32Mac Warnervale
2) Twomey, Caoimhe 12

3) Bilsborough, Ivy 12 4) Park, Sienna 11

--- DQS j Tumbi Umbi
1) Wright, Lola 11 2) Smith, Maddison 12
3) Boyd, Charlie 11 4) Goodway, Stella 12

--- DQSjb Woy Woy Sth
1) McLennan, Chloe 11 2) Callaghan, Alia 12
3) Davey, Jasmin 12 4) Bennett, Summer 11

Event	58		Boys	11-13	4x50	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay	Senior
CC: 2:17.00 HC	Kincumber2001

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
1 2:35.84Olss Terrigal

1) Walkaden, Van 11 2) Georgiou, Toli 12
3) Davis, Hamish 11 4) Anderson, Paxton 12

2 2:37.53Olr The Entrance
1) Napier, Lukas 11 2) Farrugia, Byron 12
3) Plumb, Nate 11 4) McMahon, Will 12

3 2:37.81SB Lake Munmorah
1) Pigott, Harry 12 2) Burke, Logan 11
3) Mitchell, Oliver 11 4) Cannon, Riley 11

4 2:41.73SP Gosford East
1) Fitzpatrick, Kayden 12 2) Clark, Patrick 12
3) Longo, Jackson 11 4) Hitchcock, Colby 13

5 2:44.32HC Kincumber
1) Cole, Zachary 12 2) Martin, Abel 11
3) O'Neill, Bradley 12 4) Smith, Ashton 12

6 2:50.38Sjb Woy Woy Sth
1) Hopley, Nicholas 12 2) Dawson, Chance 12
3) Grey, Ayrton 11 4) Eckford, Harlie 11

7 2:52.40Mac Warnervale
1) Franke, Jett 12 2) Murphy, Dominic 11
3) O'Neill, William 12 4) Porter, Adam 12

8 2:59.51SC Wyong
1) Tibbey, Cody 12 2) Isted, Bodhi 12
3) Greenwood, Jai 12 4) Bull, Kobey 11

9 3:05.60Olr Wyoming
1) Lightbody, Daniel 11 2) Murphy, Walter 11
3) Feuerstein, Mason 12 4) Switzer, Ashton 12

--- DQSM Toukley
1) Baxter, Flynn 12 2) Brown, Jase 12
3) Bold, Lachlan 12 4) Micallef, Rhys 12

--- DQS j Tumbi Umbi
1) Nissen, Calab 12 2) Mensforth, Archer 11
3) Sandys, Leon 12 4) Planten, Joshua 11
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Individual	Rankings	-	Through	Event	58
8-10	Girls	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Wells, Kiarni 49 10 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
2 Day, Samantha 37 10 St Patrick's Gosford East
3 Deimezis, Frankie 27 10 Our Lady Rosary Wyoming
4 Weaver, Emilia 26 10 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
5 Franke, Mila 24 10 MacKillop Warnervale
6 Fitzpatrick, Jade 23 10 St Patrick's Gosford East
7 Blanco, Felicity 18 10 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
8 Borgman, Evie 16  9 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
8 Goodworth, Amara 16  9 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal

10 Walker, Eva 13 10 St Mary's Toukley
11 Davies, Holly 10  8 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
12 Ryan, Lucy 9  8 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
13 Bradley, Bailey 8  8 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
13 Small, Pippa 8 10 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
13 Jackson, Chloe 8 10 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi

8-10	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Baxter, Ollie 41 10 St Mary's Toukley
1 Watson, Archer 41 10 St Cecilia's Wyong
3 Ohlback, Levi 28 10 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
3 Carter, Oliver 28 10 St Mary's Toukley
5 Bull, Nayte 17 10 St Cecilia's Wyong
6 Gurnhill, Zoran 14 10 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
6 McLennan, Clayton 14  9 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
8 Nunn, Hudson 12  9 Holy Cross Kincumber
9 Marler, Brooklyn 11 10 MacKillop Warnervale
9 Gahan, Darcy 11  9 Holy Cross Kincumber

11 Johnson, Remy 10  8 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
11 Murray, Carter 10 10 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
11 Garling, Henry 10 10 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance

11	Year	Olds	Girls	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 McLennan, Chloe 51 11 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
2 Smith, Rahnie 37 11 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
3 McCarthy, Layla 32 11 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
4 Wright, Lola 22 11 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
5 Gilmore, Asha 20 11 St Mary's Toukley
6 Hutchinson, Charlotte 18 11 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
7 Milanovic, Eden 13 11 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
8 Boyd, Charlie 11 11 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
8 Clegg, Edith 11 11 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal

10 Ganesh, Arya 9 11 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
11 Grif in, Jayde 8 11 St Cecilia's Wyong
11 Graf, Evie 8 11 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
13 Bennett, Summer 7 11 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth

11	Year	Olds	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Burke, Logan 54 11 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
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Individual	Rankings	-	Through	Event	58
11	Year	Olds	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

2 Walkaden, Van 41 11 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
3 Napier, Lukas 37 11 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
4 Plumb, Nate 22 11 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
4 Martin, Abel 22 11 Holy Cross Kincumber
6 Longo, Jackson 14 11 St Patrick's Gosford East
7 Mensforth, Archer 10 11 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
8 Planten, Joshua 9 11 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
9 Davis, Hamish 8 11 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal

10 Murphy, Walter 7 11 Our Lady Rosary Wyoming
11 Grey, Ayrton 4 11 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
11 Thomson, Spencer 4 11 St Cecilia's Wyong
11 Eckford, Harlie 4 11 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
11 Bull, Kobey 4 11 St Cecilia's Wyong

12-13	Girls	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Sharman, Piper 58 12 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
2 McDermott, Samantha 55 12 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
3 Stark, Ava 31 12 St Patrick's Gosford East
4 Gurnhill, Monais 23 12 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
5 Verolin, Laila 20 12 St Patrick's Gosford East
6 Bell, Grace 13 12 Holy Cross Kincumber
7 Partelle, Skye 10 12 St Cecilia's Wyong
7 Kearney, Ella 10 12 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
7 Callaghan, Alia 10 12 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth

10 Lobb, Sophie 9 12 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
11 Howells, Olivia 8 12 Our Lady Rosary Wyoming
11 Burris, Olive 8 12 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
11 Kirkby, Elouise 8 12 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance

12-13	Boys	-	Individual	Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Fitzpatrick, Kayden 60 12 St Patrick's Gosford East
2 Baxter, Flynn 37 12 St Mary's Toukley
3 McMahon, Will 27 12 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
4 Hopley, Nicholas 21 12 St John Baptist Woy Woy Sth
5 Smith, Ashton 19 12 Holy Cross Kincumber
6 Pigott, Harry 17 12 St Brendan's Lake Munmorah
7 Brown, Jase 15 12 St Mary's Toukley
7 Georgiou, Toli 15 12 Our Lady Star of Sea Terrigal
9 Franke, Jett 13 12 MacKillop Warnervale

10 Clark, Patrick 10 12 St Patrick's Gosford East
11 Nissen, Calab 9 12 St John Fisher Tumbi Umbi
12 Farrugia, Byron 8 12 Our Lady Rosary The Entrance
13 Tibbey, Cody 7 12 St Cecilia's Wyong



Broken Bay Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 19/02/2025  Page 1

Central	Coast	Zone	Swimming	2025
CC	-	Records

3:07.51 2007Girls 8-10 200 IM Junior A Gasparotto  -  OLSS Terrigal1
3:10.21 2005Boys 8-10 200 IM Junior B Chilcott  -  SJF Tumbi Umbi2
2:51.32 2010Girls 11-13 200 IM Senior S Till  -  OLSS Terrigal3
2:38.13 2002Boys 11-13 200 IM Senior K Casey  -  OLSS Terrigal4

39.31 2005Girls 8 50 Free A Gasparotto  -  OLSS Terrigal5
38.02 2006Boys 8 50 Free C Kondrat  -  HC Kincumber6
35.88 2009Girls 9 50 Free K Richards  -  HC Kincumber7
35.97 2007Boys 9 50 Free C Kondrat  -  HC Kincumber8
33.68 2007Girls 10 50 Free A Gasparotto  -  OLSS Terrigal9
33.89 2000Boys 10 50 Free R Napoleon  -  HC Kincumber10
31.22 2011Girls 11 50 Free K Richards  -  HC Kincumber11
32.12 2011Boys 11 50 Free R Napoleon  -  HC Kincumber12
31.24 2005Girls 12 50 Free A Bain  -  HC Kincumber13
30.41 2001Boys 12 50 Free A Jeffrey  -  SM Toukley14
38.56 2023Girls 13 50 Free Elizabeth Carroll  -  SM Toukley15
34.48 19/02/2024Boys 13 50 Free Lachlan Hillard  -  SJB Woy Woy Sth16
37.25 2002Girls 8-10 50 Fly Junior E Tonnet  -  HC Kincumber21
35.65 2002Boys 8-10 50 Fly Junior B Casey  -  OLSS Terrigal22
34.66 2003Girls 11 50 Fly E Tonnet  -  HC Kincumber23
34.47 2001Boys 11 50 Fly R Napoleon  -  HC Kincumber24
34.10 17/02/2025Girls 12-13 50 Fly Senior Piper Sharman  -  OLSS Terrigal25
31.97 2004Boys 12-13 50 Fly Senior B Casey  -  OLSS Terrigal26

NTGirls 8-10 50 Fly MC27
NTBoys 8-10 50 Fly MC28

1:07.20 1996Girls 100 Free All Age E Touzell  -  SM Toukley31
1:07.00 1997Boys 100 Free All Age P Ivits  -  SJB Woy Woy Sth32

46.39 1995Girls 8-10 50 Breast Junior B Martin  -  SB Lake Munmorah35
44.36 2005Boys 8-10 50 Breast Junior B Chilcott  -  SJF Tumbi Umbi36
41.47 2011Girls 11 50 Breast M Callaghan  -  HC Kincumber37
42.22 2009Boys 11 50 Breast C Kondrat  -  HC Kincumber38
42.07 2010Girls 12-13 50 Breast Senior S Till  -  OLSS Terrigal39
39.10 2004Boys 12-13 50 Breast Senior B Casey  -  OLSS Terrigal40

NTGirls 8-10 50 Breast MC41
NTBoys 8-10 50 Breast MC42

41.28 2010Girls 8-10 50 Back Junior K Richards  -  HC Kincumber45
39.65 2002Boys 8-10 50 Back Junior B Casey  -  OLSS Terrigal46
37.73 2011Girls 11 50 Back M Harris  -  SJF Tumbi Umbi47
36.29 1996Boys 11 50 Back P Ivits  -  SJB Woy Woy Sth48
37.90 2003Girls 12-13 50 Back Senior J Thirlwell  -  OLR The Entrance49
35.40 2004Boys 12-13 50 Back Senior B Casey  -  OLSS Terrigal50

NTGirls 8-10 50 Back MC51
NTBoys 8-10 50 Back MC52

2:32.50 2010Girls 8-10 4x50 Free Relay Junior HC Kincumber  -  HC Kincumber55
2:27.09 2001Boys 8-10 4x50 Free Relay Junior OLR Wyoming  -  OLR Wyoming56
2:22.24 2011Girls 11-13 4x50 Free Relay Senior OLSS Terrigal  -  OLSS Terrigal57
2:17.00 2001Boys 11-13 4x50 Free Relay Senior HC Kincumber  -  HC Kincumber58
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